
April 3, 2017 Page 1 of 2

41H  7061-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Reservoir: OFF STREAM

5E20 1S
Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

SWNESW GALLATIN
14.00 FEET

18.90 ACRE-FEET

Depth: 

Current Capacity: 

Priority Date: OCTOBER 15, 1866

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 480.00

Owners: WIN INC 

RONALD W LADEN 

TIMOTHY S COK 

LOIS C COK 

CARL  LEHRKIND III

CRAIG & JILL DEL GRANDE

1655 HARPER PUCKETT RD

2474 LOVE LN

2474 LOVE LN

1970 STADIUM DR

BOZEMAN, MT 59719

BOZEMAN, MT 59718

BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7234

BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7234

BOZEMAN, MT 59715

PO BOX 10843

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 2 -- CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

41H  7061-00 General Abstract

7.50 CFS

Maximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: WEST GALLATIN RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

HEADGATEDiversion Means: 
Period of Diversion:MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 19

1 23 4E2SNWSESW GALLATIN

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  
FISH AND WILDLIFE  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER/FLOOD

Climatic Area:  4 - MODERATELY LOW

Period of Use: MAY 15 to SEPTEMBER 19

Enforceable Priority Date:    OCTOBER 15, 1866

Purpose (Use): IRRIGATION

MAY 15 to SEPTEMBER 19Period of Use: 

Version Status: ACTIVE

THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE 
RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO 
CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC 
USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, 
CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER 
AMOUNT.

A version with a more recent operating authority date exists.  Contact DNRC for details.



April 3, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:

Place of Use:

ID

ID

Govt Lot

Govt Lot

Qtr Sec

Qtr Sec

Sec

Sec

Twp

Twp

Rge

Rge

County

County

Acres

Acres

29
20
20

20

 160.00
 160.00
 73.06

1S
1S
1S

1S

5E
5E
5E

5E

GALLATIN
GALLATIN
GALLATIN

GALLATIN

NE
SE
SW

SWNESW

1
2
3

1

Total:  393.06

Remarks:

41H  7061-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 21878 RECEIVED 05/23/2005. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  06-0904-20-4-01-01-0000 - Y

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED MEASURING DEVICE AT POINT 
APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT.   WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE REQUIRED MEASURING
DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING.  ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT, THE 
APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE VOLUME OF ALL WATER 
DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME.  RECORDS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF 
EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE YEAR.  FAILURE TO SUBMIT RECORDS 
MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE. THE RECORDS MUST BE SENT TO THE 
WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE.  THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE MEASURING 
DEVICE SO IT ALWAYS OPERATES PROPERLY AND MEASURES THE VOLUME ACCURATELY.

Purpose (Use): FISH AND WILDLIFE

Period of Use: 


