STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

A version with a more recent operating authority date exists. Contact DNRC for details.

Water Right Number:	41H 7061-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM							
	Version: 2 CHANGE AUTHORIZATION							
	Version Status: ACTIVE							
	THIS AUTHORIZATION IS LIMITED TO THE AMOUNT OF THE HISTORIC USE RECOGNIZED BY THE DEPARTMENT IN THIS PROCEEDING AS SUBJECT TO CHANGE, AND WILL THEREAFTER NOT EXCEED THAT AMOUNT. IF THE HISTORIC USE IS REDUCED UNDER ADJUDICATION PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO TITLE 85, CHAPTER 2, PART 2, MCA, THIS AUTHORIZATION WILL BE LIMITED TO A LESSER AMOUNT.							
Owners:	WIN INC CRAIG & JILL DEL GRANDE PO BOX 10843 BOZEMAN, MT 59719							
	RONALD W LADEN 1655 HARPER PUCKETT RD BOZEMAN, MT 59718							
	TIMOTHY S COK 2474 LOVE LN BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7234							
	LOIS C COK 2474 LOVE LN BOZEMAN, MT 59718-7234							
	CARL_LEHRKIND III 1970 STADIUM DR BOZEMAN, MT 59715							
Priority Date:	OCTOBER 15, 1866							
Enforceable Priority Date: OCTOBER 15, 1866								
Purpose (use):	IRRIGATION FISH AND WILDLIFE							
Irrigation Type:								
Maximum Flow Rate:	7.50 CFS							
Maximum Volume:								
Climatic Area:	4 - MODERATELY LOW							
Maximum Acres:	480.00							
C 11								
Source Name:	WEST GALLATIN RIVER							
Source Type:	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER							
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER Jeans of Diversion:							
Source Type:	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER							
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER Jeans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>							
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversion	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER Teans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> NWSESW 23 2S 4E GALLATIN n: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 19							
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M ID 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER Teans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> Sec <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> NWSESW 23 2S 4E GALLATIN n: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 19 HEADGATE OFF STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> Sec <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>							
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Reservoir:	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER Teans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> Sec <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> NWSESW 23 2S 4E GALLATIN n: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 19 HEADGATE OFF STREAM							
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M ID 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means:	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER Teans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> Sec <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> County NWSESW 23 2S 4E GALLATIN n: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 19 HEADGATE OFF STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> Sec <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> County SWNESW 20 1S 5E GALLATIN 14.00 FEET							
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Reservoir: Depth:	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER Teans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> Sec <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> County NWSESW 23 2S 4E GALLATIN n: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 19 HEADGATE OFF STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> Sec <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> County SWNESW 20 1S 5E GALLATIN 14.00 FEET							
Source Type: Point of Diversion and M <u>ID</u> 1 Period of Diversion Diversion Means: Reservoir: Depth: Current Capacity:	WEST GALLATIN RIVER SURFACE WATER Teans of Diversion: <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> NWSESW 23 2S 4E GALLATIN n: MAY 15 TO SEPTEMBER 19 HEADGATE OFF STREAM <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u> SWNESW 20 1S 5E GALLATIN 14.00 FEET : 18.90 ACRE-FEET							

Place of Use:								
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	County	
1	160.00		NE	29	1S	5E	GALLATIN	
2	160.00		SE	20	1S	5E	GALLATIN	
3	73.06		SW	20	1S	5E	GALLATIN	
Total:	393.06							
Purpose (Use):		FISH AND WILDLIFE						
Period of Use:								
Place of U	J se:							
ID	Acres	Govt Lot	<u>Qtr Sec</u>	Sec	Twp	Rge	<u>County</u>	
1			SWNESW	20	1S	5E	GALLATIN	
Geocodes/Valid:		06-0904-20-4-01-01-0000 - Y						

Remarks:

THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL INSTALL A DEPARTMENT APPROVED MEASURING DEVICE AT POINT APPROVED BY THE DEPARTMENT. WATER MUST NOT BE DIVERTED UNTIL THE REQUIRED MEASURING DEVICE IS IN PLACE AND OPERATING. ON A FORM PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT, THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL KEEP A WRITTEN MONTHLY RECORD OF THE VOLUME OF ALL WATER DIVERTED, INCLUDING THE PERIOD OF TIME. RECORDS SHALL BE SUBMITTED BY NOVEMBER 30 OF EACH YEAR AND UPON REQUEST AT OTHER TIMES DURING THE YEAR. FAILURE TO SUBMIT RECORDS MAY BE CAUSE FOR REVOCATION OF A PERMIT OR CHANGE. THE RECORDS MUST BE SENT TO THE WATER RESOURCES REGIONAL OFFICE. THE APPROPRIATOR SHALL MAINTAIN THE MEASURING DEVICE SO IT ALWAYS OPERATES PROPERLY AND MEASURES THE VOLUME ACCURATELY.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 21878 RECEIVED 05/23/2005.